


DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET

STATE OF LOUISIANA

REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

DEPARTMENT: EXECUTIVE

AGENCY: Division of Administration

SCHEDULE NUMBER: 01-107

SUBMISSION DATE: January 26, 2023

AGENCY BA-T NUMBER: R4

GENERAL FUND BY:

Use this section for additional Dedicated Fund Accounts or Statutory Dedications, if needed.
The subtotal will automatically be transferred to Page 1.

FEES & SELF- GENERATED
[Select Find Account] -+ T 50 $0 $0
“[Seldct Furid Accotint] SR %0 $0 $0
SuU BTOTAL (to Page 1) $0 $0 $0
STATUTORY DEDICATIONS
~-Granting Ungerved Munlc:lpalltles Fo
Oppartuities Fund (V45) $90,000,000 $0 $90,000,000
iwEl |neermg ‘Fees: Subfund W|th|n t ]
= \Water Sector Fund (V56) $5,000,000 $0 $5,000,000
K ' $15,000,000 $0 $15,000,000
$1,500,000 $0 $1,500,000
$0 $1,500,000 $1,500,000
[Selact Statutory Dedlcétlon] L $0 $0 $0
SUBTOTAL (to Page 1) $111,500,000 $1,500,000 $113,000,000

Use this section for additional Program Names, if needed.
The subtotal will automatically be transferred to Page 1.

|PROC
PROGRAM NAME:
$0 0 50 0 $0 0
30 0 $0 0 $0 0
$0 0 $0 0 30 0
$0 0 $0 0 $0 0
50 0 30 0 $0 0
30 0 %0 0 $0 0
50 0 $0 0 $0 0
$0 0 $0 0 $0 0
$0 0 $0 0 $0 0
50 0 $0 0 $0 0
SUBTOTAL (to Page 1) $0 0 $0 0 $0 0
BA-7 FORM (7/1/2021) Page 2




STATE OF LOUISIANA .
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET
REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

Policy and Procedure Memorandum No. 52, Revised, requires that all Requests for Changes in
Appropriation be fully documented. At a minimum, the following questions and statements must
be answered. Use Continuation Sheets as needed. FAILURE TO ANSWER ALL QUESTIONS
COMPLETELY W!LL BE CAUSE TO RETURN THIS DOCUMENT WITHOUT ACTION . _

T . Tt Vst e ST — a cnp T e e

1. What is the source of funding (if other than General Fund (Direct))? Specifically identify any grant or public law and
the purposes of the funds, if applicable. A copy of any grant applicaticn and the notice of approved grant or
appropriation must accompany the BA-7. What are the expenditure restrictions of the funds?

The source of funding is Statutory Dedications - Palitical Subdivision Federal Grant Assistance Fund ($1,500,000),
established by Act No. 497 of the 2022 Regular Session,

2. Enter the ﬁnanCIaI |mpact of the requested adjustment for the next four fiscal years.

MEANS OF FINANCING FY 2022-2023 (| FY 2023-2024 || FY 2024-2025 | FY 2025-2026 || FY 2026-2027
OR EXPENDITURE

GENERAL FUND BY: j
DIRECT $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
INTERAGENCY TRANSFERS $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
FEES & SELF-GENERATED 30 $0 $0 $0 $0
STATUTORY DEDICATIONS $1,500,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
FEDERAL $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

TOTAL $1,500,000 $0 $0 $0 $0

GO0 I0C A0 ERTE RESTAGIDRTH DS 01000 1K G0 ou 0ok pid bt lins hose Gob Goasdnbe nok s bow oo en0R 5620804 M08 DOGE DO KSR 8004 500p SADAA0R IR A4ASDE-

3. If th|s action requires additional personnel, provide a detailed explanation below:
This action does not require additional personnel.

] a0 L 0o 0 O 50 S 50 510 5101050100 B35 B3RP LIS L1 b U 40 a1 A o AP, R R 5SS I 9T S S s D S

4. Explain why this request can't be postponed for consideration in the agency's budget request for next fiscal

year.

Per Act No. 497 of the 2022 Regular Session, the Palitical Subdivision Federal Grant Assistance Fund shall be used for
the administration of a program to assist political subdivisions with competitive federal grant opportunities made
pursuant to the Infrastructure Investment and Jobs Acts (P.L. 117-58), effective June 186, 2022.

L0 ARAARRHALEE ARAACAK ARl

e e

5. Is this an after the fact BA-7, e.g.; have expenditures been made toward the program this BA-7 is for? If yes,
explain per PPM No.52.
Not applicable

BA-7 FORM (7/1/20621) Page 3

























BA-7 QUESTIONNAIRE

{Please reference question numbers, provide detailed information and use continuation sheets as needed.)

GENERAL PURPOSE

The purpose of this BA-7 is to increase Statutory Dedications budget authority in the Executive Administrative Program to allow for
the expenditure of $1,500,000 to assist political subdivisions with competitive federal grant opportunities made pursuant to the
Infrastructure Investment and Jobs Acts (P.L. 117-58).

REVENUES

$1,500,000 Statutory Dedications - Political Subdivision Federal Grant Assistance Fund

$1,500,000

EXPENDITURES
$1,500,000 Other Charges

$1,500,000

OTHER

Budget Contact Name: Kerri Traxler

Title: Director of Budget Services, Office of Finance and Suppert
Email: Kerri. Traxler@la.gov

FPhone Number; 225-342-5943

BA-7 SUPPORT INFORMATION







STATE OF LOUISIANA
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET
REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

DEPARTMENT: Culture, Recreation & Tourism

AGENCY: Office of Cultural Development

SCHEDULE NUMBER: 06-265

SUBMISSION DATE: January 23, 2023

AGENCY BA-7 NUMBER: DCRT-265-23-02

OPB LOG NUMBER _

FOR OPB USE ONLY

MBER AGENDA NUMBER

ADDENDUM TO PAGE 1

The subtotal will automatically be trar “erred to Page 1.

Use this section for additional Dedicated Fund Accounts or Statutory Dedications, if needed.

MEANS OF FINANCING CURRENT ADJUSTMENT REVISED
, - FY 2022-2023 (+) or (-) FY 2022-2023
GENERAL FUND BY: LTyt R N T
FEES & SELF-GENERATED
[Select Fund Account] L $0 $0 $0
[Select Fund Account] $0 30 $0
SUBTOTAL (to Page 1) $0 $0 $0
STATUTORY DEDICATIONS
[Select Statulory Dedication] $0 $0 $0
[Select Statutory Dedication] 30 $0 $0
[Select Statutory Dedication] $0 30 $0
[Select Statutory Dedication] $0 $0 $0
[Select Statutory Dedication] $0 30 $0
[Select Statutory Dedication] $0 $0 $0
SUBTOTAL (to Page 1) $0 $0 $0
Use this section for additional Program Names, if needed.
The subtotal will automatically be transferred to Page 1.
PROGRAM EXPENDITURES | DOLLARS | POS DOLLARS | POS DOLLARS POS
$0 0 $0 0 %0 0
$0 0 $0 0 50 0
$0 0 $0 0 $0 0
$0 0 $0 0 $0 0
$0 0 $0 0 50 0
$0 0 $0 0 $0 0
$0 0 50 0 $0 0
$0 1 30 0 $0 0
50 0 30 0 $0 0
50 0 $0 0 $0 1]
SUBTOTAL (to Page 1) $0 | 0 $0 l 0 $0 0

BA-7 FORM (07/05/2022}

Page 2




STATE QF LOUISIANA .
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET
REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

Policy and Procedure Memorandum No. 52, Revised, requires that alt Requests for Changes in

Appropriation be fully documented. Ata minimum, the following questions and staternents must

be answered. Use Continuation Sheets as needed. FAILURE TO ANSWER ALL QUESTIONS
COMPLETELY WILL BE CAUSE TO RETURN THIS DOCUMENT WITHOUT ACTION,

v——r e
1. What is the source of funding (if other than Ganeral Fund (Direct))? Specifically identify any grant or public law and
the purposes of the funds, If applicable. A copy of any grant application and the notice of approved grant or
appropriation must accompany the BA-7. What are the expenditure resirictions of the funds?

Program 1: Fedaral Award # P19AC00024-05 was amendad io change the period of performance and add federal
fiscal year 2022 funds from the Department of the Interior. Theae fupds are to be spent to help preserve the culture,
cultural landscape. and herltage of Louisiana's National Heritage ared(Atchafalaya National Heritage Area)

Program 2: Federal Award #1883378-81-20 was amended with funds from the American Rescus Plan Act of 2021. The
grant amount was increased by "$808,800" to $1,606,500." These funds ara for adminisirative costs and related
subgranting to the nonprofit arts sector in order to praserve jobs and malntain QOperations to fuel the recovery of the
nation's art sector from the Covid-19 pandemic. A copy of the grant sward amendment i attached,

3, If this action requires additional personnel, provide a detalled expianation below:
No additional personnel is neaded.

e - ==
2. Enter the financlal impact of the requested adjustment for the next four fiscal years,
MEANS OF FINANCING
OR EXPENDITURE FY 2022-2023 { FY 2023-2024 || FY 2024-2026 || Y 2026-2026 || FY 2028-2027
GENERAL FUND BY: i ' 1
DIRECT $0 $0 $0 50 $0
INTERAGENCY TRANSFERS $0 $0 $0 50 $0
FEES & SELF-GENERATED $0 $0 ‘ $0 $0 $0
STATUTORY DEDICATIONS $0 $0 $0 0 H0
FEDERAL 678,000 $250,000 $0 $0 $0
‘ TOTAL $675,000 $250,000 $0 $0 $0
e e e e A ettt e

\
e ——— st . —ee
s e =

4, Expialn why this request can't he postponed for consideration in the agency's budget request for next fiscal

year,

Program 1: This request cannot be postponed untit next fiscal year because funds are needed this flscal year to allow
the Office of Cultural Development/Atchafalaya National Herltage Area budget authority to expend newly added funds
granted by the faderai government. The additional federal funds provided from the US Department of the interior will be
used for operation and to support time sensitive grant activities.

Program 2: This request cannot be posiponed until next fiscal year because funds are needed this fiscal year to allow
the Office of Cultural Development/Division of the Arts budget authority to expend remaining fundsgranted by the federal
govemment. The additional federal funds provided from the American Rescue Plan Act of 2021 will be used to fund
American Rescue Plan Act of 2021 Arts grants for Coronavirus aid and relief,

i

———e =

——r

b. Is this an after the fact BA-7, e.g.; have expenditures been made toward the program this BA-7 Is for? If yés,
explain per PPM No.52.

No, as of yet no payments have been made toward this BA-7 request.

BA-7 FORM {07/05/2022) Page 3




STATE OF LOUISIANA
D[VISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFIGE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET
REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

I PERFORMANCE IMPACT OF MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

1, Identify and explain the programmatic Impacts (positive or negétiva) that will resuit from the approval of this BA-7.

Without approval of this BA-7, the Office of Cultural Development will not be able to utllize funds that were granted
from the Federal American Resaue Plan Act of 2021 to fund COVID-19 aid and relief ar utilize the funds awarded to
the Department of the Interiors for Atchafalaya Heritage initiatives,

2. Complote the following information for each objective and related performanca indicatars that will be affected by
this request. (Note: Requested adjustments may involve revisions fo existing objectives and performance

indicators or crealion of new objeclives and performance indicators. Repeat ihis partion of the request form as offen
as necessary.)

QBJECTIVE:

PERFORMANCE STANDARD

PERFORMANGE INDICATOR NAME CURRENT | ADJUSTMENT| REVISED
FY 2022-2023| (+)OR (-} |FY 2022-2023

LEVEL

JUSTIFICATION FOR ADJUSTMENT(S): Explain the necessity of the adjustment(s).
There are no performance impacts,

I§

3. Briefly explain any performance Impacts other than or in addition fo effscts on objectives and performance
indlcators. (For example: Are there any anticipated direct or indirect effects on program management or ervice
recipients 7 Wil this BA-7 have a positive or negative impact on some other program or agency?)

This BA7 will not have an affect on some other program or agency.

M

4. If there are ne performance impacts associated with this BA-7 request, then fully explain this lack of parformance
impact,

There are no performance Indicators established for this one-time funding.

‘w

5. Describe the performance impacts of failure to approve this BA-7. {Be specific. Relate performance impacts to
objectives and performance Indicators,}

There are no performance impacts to this agency.

l

l

BA-7 FORM (07/05/2022)

Page 4




. STATE OF LOUISIANA
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET
REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

PROGRAN LEVEL REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT
PROGRAM 1 NAME: Cultural Development
URRENT EQUESTED REVISED Heg STMENT;OUTYEAR PROJECT] -
MEANS OF FINANGING: F\C; 2(?224023 :DJ%L;T?\I{ENT FY 20222023 ’ FY 2023-202A4DJ]U FY 2024- 2002: | zozso 2028 ]onlfrzuza -2027
GENERAL FUND BY: . . ‘
Direct $1.484,747 $0 $1,484,747 | $0 $0 $0 $0 |
Interagency Transfers $403 621 $0 $403,621 | $0 $0 $0 $0 |
Fees & Salf-Genaratad * $801,730 $0 $801,730 | $0 $0 50 $0
Statutory Dedlcations ** $0 $0 $0 | 50 $0 $0 sof
FEDERAL FUNDS $1,900,368 $250,000 $2,150,389 | $250,000 50 $0 $0 ¢
TOTAL MOF $4,890,467 $250,000 $4,840,487 ‘,;_ $250,000 $0 50 $0 |-
EXPENDITURES: g
Salaries $1,374,300 30 $1,374,300 |- 30 $0 $0 $0 .
Other Compansation $15,483 $0 $15,493 | $0 $0 $0 $o
Related Benefiis $759,020 $0 $759,020 | $0 $0 50 30}
Travel $23,585 $0 $33,585 | $0 30 50 $0 |
Operating Services $86.803 $0 $86,803 | 0 $0 $0 5001
Supplies $21,320 $0 $21,320 $0 $0 0 50
Professional Services 54,178 %0 $4,178 30 $0 50 $0 "’
Other Charges 52,223,619 $250,000 $2,473,619 | $250,000 50 $0 $0
Debt Services $0 $0 $0 $0 s0| . 30 $0]
Interagency Transfars $54,459 $0 $54,459 | 30 30 : 30 $0 |
Acquisitions $17,690 $0 $17,690 |: %0 50 $0 s0f
Major Repalrs ) %0 50 $01 $0 $0 $0 50
UNALLOQTTED $0 B0 $0 | %0 30 30 50
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $4,650,467 $250,000 $4,840,467 $250,000 $0 $0 50 y
POSITIONS !
Classifled 18 | 0 19 | 0 0 0 0
Unclasslfied 2 0 2 Ji| 0 0 0 0
TOTAL T.0. POSITIONS 21 0 21 [i 0 0 0 0
Cther Gharges Posltions ’ 0 8[| 0 0 0 0
Non-TQ FTE Posltlons 0 11 0 0 0 0
TOTAL POSITIONS 27| 0 - 27| 0] 0 0 0]
*Dedicated Fund Accounts: v ‘
Reg, Fees & Salf-gensrated $801,730 $0 801,730 | $0 $0 $0 $0
[Salact Fund Account] 30 $C s0 $0 $0 $0 _ $0
[Select Fund Accound] 30 ___%¢ $0 | $0 | ' 50 $0 $0
Statutory Dedications: o )
[Seloc Stalutory Dedication] 0 $0 $0 20 $0 30 $0 .
[Seleat Stalutory Dedication] 50 $0 50 | 80 $0 $0 $0
[Selact Statutory Dedicalion) $0 $0 $0} 30 $0 $0 $01
[Seleci Statutory Dedication) $0 $0 $0 | $0 $0 $0 $0 |/
[Select Statutory Dedication] | $0 $0 $0 0 $0 $0 $0 I
[Select Statutory Dedication] 30 S0 50 |. 0 $0 ! $0 50 |
[Select Stalutory Dedloation] $0 $0 50 ]| $0 $0 $0 $0
[Select Stalutory Dadlcation] §0 %0 $0 | 30 $0 $0 301

BA-7 FQRM (07/05/2022) ‘ Page §




STATE OF LOUISIANA

DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET
" REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

PROGRAM 1 NAME:

Cultural Development

PROGRAM LEVEL REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

BA-F FORM (07/05/2022)

MEANS OF FINANCING: Statf:f:;"ra' "‘th;:gfer;:y F;:i:-ast:g Dﬁ;‘“;:‘:t‘i’;fm Federal Funds| TOTAL
Revenues :
AMOUNT 50 $0| $0 $0 | $250,000 §250,000 |
EXPENDITURES: -
Salarles $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 so [
Other Compensation 50 $0 $0 30 50 $0
Related Benefits $0 $0 50 $0 30 50 |
Travel 50 s0| $0 30 $0 $0 [:
Operating Services $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 |
Supplies 30 50 50 $0 $0 50 |
Professional Services $0 s - $0 - $0 50 so |-
Other Charges $0 $0 $0 $0 $250,000 $260,000
Debt Services $0 $0 b0 $0 $0 $o |
Interagency Transfers $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 |
Acquisitions . $0 $0 $0 $0 50 $0
Major Repairs $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 [
UNALLOTTED $0 $0 %0 $0 $0 s0 [
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $0 $0 $0 $0 $250,000 $250,000 |:
OVER / (UNDER) — $0 0 $0 $0 $0 _$o]
POSITIONS . I |
Clasgsified 0 0 0 0 0 o
Unclassified 0 0 0 0 0 0|
TOTAL T.0. POSITIONS 0] 0 0 0 0 0l
Other Charges Positions 0 0 0 0 0 01
Non-TO FTE Positions . 0 0 0 0 0 ol
TOTAL POSITIONS 0] 0] 0] 0 0 of

Page 6




STATE OF LOUISIANA
DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET
REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

PROGRAM LEVEL REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

PROGRAM 2 NAME:  Arts Program
[ CURRENT | REQUESTED REVISED ADJUSTMENT OUTYEAR PROJECTIONS: . .- "
WEANS OF FINANGING: | /51155 023 | apwusTMeNT | Fv 2002202 [ Fvamssasze ] ?Vzﬁéi-éo::”f" Y 2025050 | FY 20085577
GENERAL FUND BY:
Direct $119,242 $0 $119,242 [° $0 $0 $0 $0 k
Interagency Transfers $2,020,239 $0 $2,020,239 |- $0 $0 $0 so |
Feas & Self-Generated * $500 $0 $500 | $0 $0 $0 $o |
Statutory Dedications ** $0 $0 so | $0 50 50 $of
FEDERAL FUNDS $886,747 $425,000 $1,311,747 | $0 $0 $0 $0 .
TOTAL MOF $3,026,728 $426,000 $3,451,728 | $0 50 $0 50|
EXPENDITURES: I '
Salaries $512,847 $0 $512,847 $0 $0 $0 0|
Olher Compensation $0 $0 $0 f $0 $0 $0 $0 .
Related Bengfits $293,252 %0 $293,253 | $0 $0 $0 $0 |
Travel $10,564 $0 $10,564 $0 $0 $0 $0 |
Operating Services $68,346 $0 $58,346 | $0 $0 $0 $0 |
supplies $5,014 $0 $6,014 | $0 50 $0 $0
Professional Services $500 %0 $500 $0 $0 $0 $0 .
Other Charges $1,916,243 $425,000 $2,341,243 | $0 $0 $0 50 |
Debt Services $0 $0 50 | $0 $0 $0 50 |
Intaragency Transfers §220,0871 $0 $229,071 h $0 $0 $0 $0
Aaquisitions $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 30 |
iajor Repairg $0 $0 $0 |- $0 50 $0 50 |
UNALLOTTED $0 $0 $0 [- 50 50 30 so;
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $3,026,728 $425,000 $3,451,728 | $0 $0 $0 %o ‘:fﬁ
[posirioNs ] : |
Classified 8 0 6 ‘ ] 0 0 0
Unclassified 1 0 1] 0 0 0 of
TOTAL T.O. POSITIONS 7 0 7 ‘;3: 0 ) 0 ol
Other Charges Positlons 0 0 of ] 0 0 o
Non-T0 FTE Positions 0 0 0l 0 0 0 0 |
TOTAL POSITIONS 7 0 71 0 0 0 0
*Declicated Fund Accounts: ‘ [
Reg, Fees & Beil-gonerated $500 $0 $500 | $0 $0 $0 50|
[Select Fund Account] $0 $0 $0 | 30 50 %0 0¥
| [Belect Fund Account] - $0 $0 $0 : $0 $0 g0 $0 J-
:;‘:;:t.;tory Dedications: - 5
{Select Statutery Dedication) 30 $0 $0 | 30 $0 $0 $0
[Selec Statulory Dedloaion] %0 $0 $0 |- 50 $0 $0 $0
[Select Statulory Dadicatlon] $0 50 $0 [ 50 30 $0 30 |.
[Selset Statutory Dadlesilon] $0 $0 $0 1 30 0] 30 30 J¢
[Select Statutory Dedloatlon] $0 $0 $0 . $0 30 $0 h0 |
[Select Slatutory Dedication] 50 50 501 $0 O $0 1]
(Seleal Statutory Dadication] $0 $0 501 30 30 $0 $0
[Beleal Slatutory Redicatlon} $0 $0 $0 $0 50 $0 50

BA-7 FORM (07/05/2022)

Page 7




STATE OF LOUISIANA

REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF PLANNING AND BUDGET

PROGRAM L.EVEL REQUEST FOR MID-YEAR BUDGET ADJUSTMENT

PROGRAM 2 NAME;

Arts Program

MEANS OF FINANCING: State Goneral | Interagency Gonorated poatutory {Federal Funas|  ToTaL
Reveniios
AMOUNT $0 $0 $0 $0 $425,000“ $4_25,000
EXPENDITURES: — 1
Salaries $0 $0 $0 $o $0 $0
Other Compensation $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Related Benefits $0 $0 50 $0 $0 so|
Travel 50 $0 30 $0 $0 s
Operating Services $0 $0 $0 30 $0 $0
Supplies $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Professlonal Services $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Other Charges $0 $0 $0 $0 $425,000 $425,000 |:
Debt Services $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 |
Interagency Transfers $0 $0 $0 $0 §o0 $0
Acqjuisitions $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 50
Major Repairs $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
UNALLOTTED $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 [
TOTAI. EXPENDITURES " $0 $0 %0 $0 $425,000 $425,000
QOVER { (UNDER) B 50 $0 I $0 $0 50 $0
POSITIONS
Classified 0 0 0 0 0 Cr
Unciassified 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL T.O. POSITIONS 0 0 0 0 0 of
Other Charges Positions 0 0 0 0 0 0
Non-TO FTE Positions D 0 0 0 0 o
TOTAL POSITIONS 0 0] 0 0 0 0

BA-7 FORM (07/05/2022)

Page 8




BA-7 QUESTIONNAIRE

(Provide answers on the Questionnaire Analysis Form; answer all questions applicable to the requested budget adjustment.}

GENERAL PURPOSE

The purpose of this BA-7 is to request increased funding in federal revenues to be usedto
fund remaining American Rescue Plan Act of 2021 Arts Grants and new funds allocated by the department of the
interior for the Atchafalaya National Heritage Area,

REVENUES

{Explain the Means of Financing. Provide details including Source, authority to spend, etc.)

1. If Federal Funds

Pragram 1: $ 250,000 - Requires an in-kind match to be made by the grantee, and there are no MOE provisions.

Program 2. $ 425,000 — No match requirement for these funds, and no MQOE provision
Attached is the Grant Amendment for Federal Award #186011-61-19 from the National Endowment of the Arts

EXPENDITURES

LaGoy:

Fund: 2650000600

Cost Center: 2651079100

G/L Account: 5620018

Amount: $250,000

Means of Finance: Federal $250,000

LaGov:

Fund: 2650000600

Cost Center: 2652077700

G/L Account: 5610003

Amount: $425,0¢

Means of Finance: Federal $425,000

OTHER
Billy Nungesser, Lt. Gove or (225) 342-7009
Nancy Watkins, Undersecretary {225) 342-8201
Kristin Sanders A e v ree g = (225) 342-8200

QUESTIONNAIRE ANALYSIS

BA-7 SUPPORT INFORMATION
Page |

Revised January 30, 2001



	01-107_144R
	06-265_154

